Construction Lien Act, 1983 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Township of Uxbridge

51 TORONTO ST. SOUTH, UXBRIDGE, ON, L9P 1T1

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

BRIDGE 102 REPAIR – CON 3 NORTH OF WEBB, TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE CONTRACT NO. Q22-04

to	the	ahove	nremises	was	substantially	nerformed	on
ιU	une	00000	premises	w us	Substantiany	periornicu	on

November 11, 2022

(Date substantially preformed)

Date certificate signed: November 24, 2020

S. Ainslie, for GHD Limited.

(Owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)

Name of owner:	TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE		
Address for service:	51 TORONTO ST. SOUTH, UXBRIDGE, ON, L9P 1T1		
Name of contractor:	NORBROOK CONTRACTING LTD.		
Address for service:	40 FAWNRIDGE ROAD, CALEDON, ON, L7C3T8		
Name of payment certifier:	GHD LIM ITED		
Address:	65 SUNRAY ST., WHITBY, ON, L1N 8Y3		

(Use A or B whichever is appropriate)

A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(Where liens attached to premises, reference to a lot and plan or instrument registration number)

B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Clerk's Office, Township of Uxbridge

(Where liens do not attaché to premises)